#### 504457116 07/14/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4503817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WEI-CHIN CHEN	07/14/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

State/Country:	TAIWAN
City:	TAINAN CITY
Internal Address:	SHAN SHANG DIST.
Street Address:	NO. 21-2, PEI SHIH CHOU, MIN HO VILL.
Name:	ALEX GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY, INC.

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15649813

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR957-3041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=957-3041-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL14-2017#page1.tif source=957-3041-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL14-2017#page2.tif source=957-3041-ASSIGN-ASFILED-JUL14-2017#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 043006 FRAME: 0075** 504457116

#### **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): STRUCTURE OF BICYCLE WHEEL RIM The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>15/649,813</u>, filed <u>7/14/2017</u> The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (Check One) U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above. I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application. The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us. IWE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are); (Full name of sole or first assignor) WEI-CHIN CHEN (Address) No. 21-2, Pei Shih Chou, Min Ho Vill., Shan Shang Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C. (Full name of second joint assignor, if any) (Address) (Full name of third joint assignor, if any) (Address) (Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any) (Address) Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto. The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): Alex Global Technology, Inc. (Name of Assignee) No. 21-2, Pei Shih Chou, Min Ho Vill., (Address of Assignee) \_\_\_ Shan Shang Dist., Tainan City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

The sole or first ASSIGNEE	is: (Check One)				
	an individual a partnership				
	a Corporation of	Talwan, R.O.C.			(State or Country)
The second ASSi	GNEE(S) (if any) referre	d to in this screem	ent is (or are):		
(Name of Assignee)					
(Address of Assignee)					
	8: 10		2.2	***************************************	8
	8		***************************************		
The second ASSIGNEE is: (	Check One)				
	•				
	an Individual				
	a partnership				
	a Corporation of_	and the file	4		(State or Country)
	48	8 °	H HH		
The third &CCVCM	EE(S) (if any) referred to		مادوند سالا فود		
(Name of Assignee)			is (or are):		
(Address of Assignee)			<u>8 </u>		
(Lucitoss of Ussignes)					
***************************************	***************************************				
☐ Additiona	l assignees are being na	imed on separately	y numbered sh	eets attached l	hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S consideration, receipt of which successors and assigns:	i), in consideration of \$1 th is acknowledged, hav	.00 paid by each A e and do hereby a	SSIGNEE, and saign the follow	l other good ar ving to each At	nd valuable SSIGNEE; their
the full and exclusi	ve right to the invention:				
an equal interest in invention, all continuations, c patent applications; and	n and to the entire right, i ontinuations-in-part, divi	title and interest in sionals, re-Issues,	and to the PAT and re-examin	FENT RIGHTS lation patents :	In the and
the right to claim p	rlority under 35 U.S.C. §	119, based on an	v earlier foreio	a spolications t	for this invention
	nt Applications assigned of Patents and Tradem terest in the entire right,	under this Agreen	nent, the ASSI	GNOR(S) here	by authorize(s) and E(S) as the
Further, the ASSIG known to the ASSIGNOR(S) all divisional, continuation, au papers to cause any and all t everything necessary or desi- protection for said invention.	ibstitute, renewal, reexar etters Patent to be issue	n, and lealify in an mination and reissi ed to said ASSIGN	y legal proceso ue applications iFF(S) make a	lings, sign all li , execute all n ill dobtful cathe	Swiul papers, execute scessary assignment

Application when known.	ng date of the above-referen	ced Patent
Wei-thin then	7/14/2017	
(Signature of sole or first-essignor)	(Date)	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)	
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)	
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)	
I believe the above-named inventor(s) to be the original inventors	ela e la esotoeval inici-aa so e	imad invention ir
e Application.	and the second control of the second control	anca mengan
The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the	Assignor(s).	
Thereby authorize our Attorneys to Insert the Serial Number and plication when known.	Filing date of the above refer	renced Patent
hereby softwareholes that any will delice a second		
the end sectionaring and mann raise statement wade in little	s statement is punishable un	der 18 USC 1001
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	s statement is punishable un	der 18 USC 100
fine or imprisorment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	s statement is punishable un	der 18 USC 100 <sup>-</sup>
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  FOR: ALEX GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY INC.	s statement is punishable un	der 18 USC 100
and on unpressurent of that more than tive (b) years, or bottly		der 18 USC 100 <sup>,</sup>
nee on makementation and more than the (b) Years, or bottly	s statement is punishable un	der 18 USC 100
FOR: ALEX GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY INC.	7/14/2017	der 18 USC 100
FOR: ALEX GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY INC.  (First Assignée Signature)	7/14/2017	der 18 USC 100
FOR: ALEX GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY INC.  (First Assignee Signature)  WEI CHIN CHEN	7/14/2017	der 18 USC 160
FOR: ALEX GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY INC.  (First Assignee Signature)  WEI CHIN CHEN (Typed Name)  PRESIDENT	7/14/2017	der 18 USC 100
FOR: ALEX GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY INC.  (First Assignee Signature)  WEI CHIN CHEN (Typed Name)  PRESIDENT (Title)	7/14/2017	der 18 USC 100
FOR: ALEX GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY INC.  (First Assignee Signature)  WEI CHIN CHEN (Typed Name)  PRESIDENT (Title)  FOR:	7/14/2017 Date	der 18 USC 160
FOR: ALEX GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY INC.  (First Assignee Signature)  WEI CHIN CHEN (Typed Name)  PRESIDENT (Title)	7/14/2017	der 18 USC 100
FOR: ALEX GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY INC.  (First Assignee Signature)  WEI (HIN CHEN (Typed Name))  PRESIDENT (Title)  FOR:	7/14/2017 Date	der 18 USC 100

Page 3 of 3